

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0281 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Public Hearing

File created: 2/25/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/22/2020 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): 3 & 7

Street Light Petition- Cedar Crest Way, Shoals Park Dr., Highgrove Ln., Flat Shoals Pkwy

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. BOC MAP BREYDEN PARK, 2. 120A BRAYDEN PARK RESOLUTION2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
9/15/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Public Hearing	I
3/17/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Public Hearing	I

Public Hearing: YES ⊠ NO □ Department: Public Works - Transportation

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 3 & 7

Street Light Petition- Cedar Crest Way, Shoals Park Dr., Highgrove Ln., Flat Shoals Pkwy

Information Contact: David Pelton **Phone Number:** (770) 492-5206

PURPOSE:

To consider adopting the attached resolution creating Street Light District 120A in Land Lot 090 of the 15th District for the following street: Cedar Crest Way, Shoals Park Dr., Highgrove Ln., Flat Shoals Pkwy; and To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary document pertains to this project.

NEED/IMPACT:

Owners of 52.5% of the total front footage have signed the petition. The public hearing has been advertised and appropriate signs have been posted in the area notifying the residents.

FISCAL IMPACT:

All abutting property on this street will be assessed one dollar and thirty-one cents (\$1.31) per lighted street side foot per year in accordance with County policy.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached resolution to create Street Light District 120A in Land Lot 090 of the 15th District and have

File	#:	2020-	-0281.	Version:	1
------	----	-------	--------	----------	---

the street lights installed on Cedar Crest Way, Shoals Park Dr., Highgrove Ln., Flat Shoals Pkwy; and Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents pertaining to the project